
‭Cold‬‭Springs‬‭Family‬‭Center‬
‭School‬‭Age‬‭Care:‬‭School‬‭Year‬‭2025-2026‬

‭Rates‬‭effective‬‭date:‬‭6/1/25‬‭-‬‭5/31/26‬
‭The‬‭Cold‬‭Springs‬‭Family‬‭Center‬‭is‬‭a‬‭safe‬‭and‬‭engaging‬‭place‬‭for‬‭kids!‬‭Our‬‭environment,‬‭with‬
‭constant‬‭staff‬‭supervision,‬‭provides‬‭homework‬‭help/reading‬‭time,‬‭a‬‭nutritious‬‭snack,‬‭fitness‬

‭activities,‬‭and‬‭the‬‭opportunity‬‭for‬‭socialization.‬

‭Before‬‭&‬‭After‬‭School‬‭Program‬
‭●‬ ‭Ages:‬ ‭K*-6‬‭th‬ ‭grade‬‭(K:‬‭youth‬‭must‬‭attend‬‭kindergarten)‬

‭●‬ ‭Program‬‭Days‬‭&‬‭Time:‬ ‭Monday‬‭–Friday,‬‭6:00am*-‬‭6:30pm‬
‭○‬ ‭*EARLY‬‭CARE‬‭(‬‭5‬‭:‬‭15am‬‭start)‬‭AVAILABLE‬‭for‬‭an‬‭additional‬‭fee‬

‭●‬ ‭Schools‬‭Served:‬‭Nancy‬‭Gomes,‬‭Inskeep‬‭&‬‭Cold‬‭Springs‬‭Middle‬‭School‬
‭●‬ ‭Rate‬‭Options‬‭:‬ ‭Weekly‬‭&‬‭Monthly‬‭options‬‭available‬
‭●‬ ‭CSMS:‬‭Students‬‭walk‬‭to‬‭and‬‭from‬‭the‬‭CSFC‬‭to‬‭the‬‭CSMS‬
‭●‬ ‭Elementary:‬‭Bus‬‭transportation‬‭to/from‬‭Elementary‬‭Schools/‬‭Family‬‭Center‬‭provided‬‭by‬‭Cold‬‭Springs‬‭Valley‬

‭Church‬
‭●‬ ‭Vacation‬‭:‬‭Full‬‭day‬‭vacation‬‭care‬‭offered‬‭for‬‭additional‬‭fee;‬‭included‬‭in‬‭THE‬‭BUNDLE‬
‭●‬ ‭Non-School‬‭Days‬‭:‬‭Early‬‭dismissal,‬‭late‬‭start,‬‭snow‬‭days,‬‭conference‬‭week‬‭and‬‭most‬‭school‬‭holidays‬‭are‬

‭included‬‭with‬‭your‬‭5‬‭days‬‭per‬‭week‬‭option‬‭and‬‭available‬‭from‬‭6am-6:30pm.‬‭Part-time‬‭enrollees‬‭can‬‭add‬‭the‬
‭care‬‭if‬‭not‬‭on‬‭their‬‭scheduled‬‭date.‬

‭●‬ ‭Registration‬‭Fee‬‭:‬‭There‬‭is‬‭a‬‭$35‬‭non-refundable‬‭registration‬‭fee‬‭due‬‭at‬‭sign-up‬‭for‬‭all‬‭program‬‭options‬‭.‬

‭RATE‬‭OPTIONS:‬

‭The‬‭Bundle:‬
‭Includes‬‭Before‬‭&‬‭After‬‭School‬‭Care,‬‭Vacation‬‭Care‬‭and‬‭a‬‭family‬‭membership!‬

‭Benefits‬‭include:‬‭Five‬‭days‬‭per‬‭week‬‭Before‬‭&‬‭After‬‭School‬‭Care‬‭*‬‭Full‬‭family‬‭with‬‭child‬‭watch‬‭facility‬‭membership*‬‭Care‬
‭during‬‭vacations‬‭and‬‭most‬‭non-school‬‭days.‬‭*Consistent‬‭monthly‬‭payment.‬‭Requires‬‭automatic‬‭deduction‬‭for‬‭payment‬‭and‬
‭30-day‬‭cancellation.‬

‭Bundle-5‬‭days‬‭AM&PM‬‭with‬‭a‬‭family‬‭membership:‬‭Same‬‭Rate‬‭August‬‭1st‬‭2025–‬‭July‬‭31st‬ ‭2026‬
‭THE‬‭BUNDLE‬ ‭$310‬‭per‬‭month‬‭(1‬‭st‬ ‭child)‬ ‭$280‬‭per‬‭month‬‭(2‬‭nd‬ ‭child)‬

‭Member‬‭Weekly‬‭Rates:‬
‭5‬‭days‬‭per‬‭week‬ ‭3‬‭days‬‭per‬‭week‬ ‭Daily‬‭Drop-In‬

‭Before‬‭School‬ ‭$45‬ ‭$35‬ ‭$15‬
‭After‬‭School‬ ‭$45‬ ‭$35‬ ‭$15‬
‭Before‬‭&‬‭After‬‭School‬ ‭$60‬ ‭$45‬ ‭$20‬‭(same‬‭day)‬
‭Full‬‭Day‬‭(vacation‬‭care)‬ ‭$90‬ ‭$80‬ ‭$30‬

‭Non-Member‬‭Weekly‬‭Rates:‬
‭5‬‭days‬‭per‬‭week‬ ‭3‬‭days‬‭per‬‭week‬ ‭Daily‬‭Drop-In‬

‭Before‬‭School‬ ‭$55‬ ‭$45‬ ‭$20‬
‭After‬‭School‬ ‭$55‬ ‭$45‬ ‭$20‬
‭Before‬‭&‬‭After‬‭School‬ ‭$70‬ ‭$55‬ ‭$30‬‭(Same‬‭day)‬
‭Full‬‭Day‬‭(vacation‬‭care)‬ ‭$100‬ ‭$90‬ ‭$40‬

‭Early‬‭Care‬‭(5:15am‬‭start)‬ ‭$5‬‭per‬‭day/‬‭$15‬‭per‬‭week/$50‬‭per‬‭month‬

‭*Attendance‬‭schedules‬‭must‬‭be‬‭designated‬‭the‬‭Wednesday‬‭prior‬‭to‬‭attendance‬‭to‬‭receive‬‭part-time‬‭rates,‬‭otherwise‬‭it‬‭is‬‭billed‬‭at‬‭the‬‭drop-in‬
‭rate;‬‭10%‬‭additional‬‭child‬‭discount‬‭on‬‭weekly‬‭&‬‭daily‬‭rates‬‭(not‬‭bundle);‬‭full‬‭day‬‭programs‬‭are‬‭billed‬‭at‬‭full‬‭day‬‭only,‬‭not‬‭half‬‭or‬‭partial‬‭days.‬
‭There‬‭is‬‭no‬‭refund‬‭for‬‭non-attendance;‬‭Drop-in‬‭days‬‭must‬‭be‬‭approved‬‭24‬‭hours‬‭prior‬‭to‬‭attendance.‬

‭Financial‬‭Assistance‬‭is‬‭available‬‭to‬‭those‬‭that‬‭qualify‬‭through‬‭a‬‭confidential‬‭application‬‭process.‬
‭C.S.F.C‬‭:‬‭775-657-6388‬ ‭coldspringsfamilycenter.com‬‭18400‬‭Village‬‭Parkway‬‭Reno‬‭NV‬‭89508‬

‭The‬‭Cold‬‭Springs‬‭Family‬‭Center‬‭is‬‭a‬‭non-profit‬‭organization‬‭operated‬‭through‬‭the‬‭support‬‭of‬‭the‬‭Lifestyle‬‭Homes‬‭Foundation‬
‭Vers.‬‭6/2025‬


